
District 1 
1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 
District n 
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

I . REQUES1 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-104 
Revised Feb. 26,2007 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
5Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

' Operator name and Address 
LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A, L.P. 
c/o Mike Pippin LLC, 3104 N. Sullivan 
Farmington, NM 87401 

2 OGRID Number 
277558 

' Operator name and Address 
LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A, L.P. 
c/o Mike Pippin LLC, 3104 N. Sullivan 
Farmington, NM 87401 

3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date 
NW 

* API Number 

30 - 015-40860 

5 Pool Name «» 
RED LAKE, Glorieta-Yeso ^(5) 

6 Pool Code 
51120 

7 Property Code 
309047 

8 Property Name 

STIRLING 7 F 
' Well Number 

8 
I I . 1 0 Surface Location 

Ul or lot no. 

F 
Section 

7 
Township 

18-S 
Range 

27-E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

2305 
North/South Line 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

2280 
East/West line 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location 

UL or lot no. 

F 
Section 

7 
Township 

18-S 
Range 

27-E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

2313 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

2254 
East/West line 

WEST 
Countv 

EDDY 
1 2 Lse Code 

S 

u Producing Method 
Code 

P 

M Gas Connection 
Date 

READY 

" C-129 Permit Number "C-129 Effective Date " C-129 Expiration Date 

I I I . Oil and Gas Transporters 
1 8 Transporter 

OGRID 

1 9 Transporter Name 
and Address 

2 0 O/GAV 

34019 ConocoPhillips 

1130 Plaza Office Building, Bartlesville, OK 74004 

o ConocoPhillips 

1130 Plaza Office Building, Bartlesville, OK 74004 

(, 221115 Frontier Field Service 

4200 E. Skelly Drive, Suite 700, Tulsa, OK 74135 

(, Frontier Field Service 

4200 E. Skelly Drive, Suite 700, Tulsa, OK 74135 

(, 

' RfrC^VED 1 ' • m a 'Kgr EJQ \J %J flL^ fLJJr B 

JAN 2 3 2013 j 

' • m a 'Kgr EJQ \J %J flL^ fLJJr B 

JAN 2 3 2013 j 

' 

2 1 Spud Date 2 2 Ready Date 
12/11/12 1/11/13 

2 3 TD 
MD4305' 

*" PBTD "1 '"TOforations 
MD4248' MD2520'-3951' 

2 6 DHC, MC 

2 7 Hole Size 2 8 Casing & Tubing Size 2 9 Depth Set 3 0 Sacks Cement 

12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 380' 150Thix&300sxC 

7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# MD4305' 200 sx 35/65 Poz/C + 650 sx C 

2-7/8'r tubing MD4060' 

V. Well Test Data 
3 1 Date New Oil 

READY 

3 2 Gas Delivery Date 1 3 Test Date 3 4 Test Length 3 5 Tbg. Pressure 3 6 Csg. Pressure 

3 7 Choke Size 3 8 Oil (bbls) 3 9 Water (bbls) 4 0 Gas (MCF) 4 1 Test Method 
Pumping 

421 hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete to the best of my knowledge and [belief 
Signature: r r f ( 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

A p p r o v e d / 

Printed name: Mike Pippin ' ' 

Title. Petroleum Engineer - Agent Approval Date: , I / 0 

'/Ml* 
E-mail Address: mike@pippinllc.com t ' / • 

Date: 1/22/13 Phone: 
505-327-4573 

t ' / • 



Sharp, Karen, EMNRD | 

Subject: FW: Lime Rock Resources II A, L.P. - Stirling 7F #8 

From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD [mailto:david.brooks@state.nm,us] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 22, 2013 2:07 PM ! 
To: miketaipippinllc.com 1 

Cc: Shapard, Craig, EMNRD 

Subject: Lime Rock Resources II-A, L.P. - Stirling 7F #8 

Dear Mr. Pippin 

We received your application for approval of a non-standard location for this well. 

However, upon review it appears that this wjell's producing location is less than 50 feet from its surface location, and 
that the well is a "deviated," not a directional, well, i.e., the departure from vertical was not intended. 

Consequently, pursuant to Rule 19.15.16.A(3) the location is not unorthodox, and NSL approval is not required. 

Sincerely 

David K. Brooks 
Assistant General Counsel 

I 


